BID OPENING: January 29, 2002, 2:00 P.M. Local Time

COCOMPOST FACILITY
300 SIXTH STREET
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

SWO002-1168

BID TABULATION SHEET

BID OPENING LOCATION: City School Administratior: Building, Third Floor West Conference Room

No.

CC020402-01

BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS

BID SECURITY

BASE BID AMOUNT

(ITEMS 1 THROUGH 13)

ALTERNATE NO. 1

ALTERNATE NO. 2

ALTERNATE NO. 3

TOTAL AMOUNT WITH
ALL ALTERNATES

Glenn C. Barber & Associates, Inc.
PO Box 3058
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$7,843,980.00

$1,315,000.00

$815,000.00

$812,000.00

$10,785,980.00

Corner Construction Corporation
PO Box 9698
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$7,107,388.00

$566,000.00

$10,800.00

$4,200.00

$7,688,388.00

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.*
2400 Commerce Road
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$6,651,343.00

$490,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$7,154,343.00

Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.
345 Industrial Drive
Spearfish, SD 57783

10% Bid Bond

$9,160,554.50

$538,200.00

$10,100.00

$13,900.00

$9,722,754.50

Dean Kurtz Construction Company
PO Box 1917
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$7,034,915.00

$526,600.00

$11,000.00

$3,000.00

$7,575,515.00

Heavy Constructors, Inc. d.b.a. Gustafson
Builders

4101 Deadwood Avenue North

Rapid City, SD 57702

10% Bid Bond

$7,431,436.00

$519,400.00

$2,900.00

$7,964,236.00

SECO Construction, Inc.
PO Box 2921
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$7,386,825.00

$495,000.00

$10,500.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$7,894,825.00

Scull Construction Services, Inc.
PO Box 7636
Rapid City, SD 57709

10% Bid Bond

$6,656,284.00

$505,000.00

$10,500.00

$3,100.00

$7,174,884.00

Alliance of Architects and Engineers
Rapid City, SD
Engineers Estimate

$7,497,009.00

$495,000.00

$18,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,020,009.00

Staff recommends award of the Base Bid and Alternates 1,2, and,3 to RCS Construction, Inc. for a total contract amount of $7,154,343.00.
A portion of this contract will be funded through an SRF Loan. Therefore, Council approval must be contingent upon review and approval by the South Dakota Department of Environment

and Natural Resources.




