
No. PW071503-06

PROJECT NO: SWO02-1168

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $7,154,343.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  3 DATE: July 7, 2003

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 NA Revision/Additions to Biosolids Handling System 1 1 $20,321.00 $20,321.00 $20,321.00
2 NA Spray System Strainers and Backflow Preventer at Scrubber 1 1 $2,330.00 $2,330.00 $2,330.00
3 NA Additional Hoods for South Conveyor 1 1 $413.00 $413.00 $413.00
4 NA Revisions to Fire Alarm System 1 1 ($4,087.00) ($4,087.00) ($4,087.00)
5 NA Dust Collector Duct Extension 1 1 $281.00 $281.00 $281.00
6 NA Relocate Air Compressor 1 1 $1,539.00 $1,539.00 $1,539.00
7 NA Add Covers for Conveyor C-6 1 1 $2,634.00 $2,634.00 $2,634.00
8 NA Framed Openings for Refining Building Exhaust Fans 1 1 $3,309.00 $3,309.00 $3,309.00

Total $26,740.00
 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $7,188,552.50

CCO #1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $26,740.00
CCO #2
CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $7,215,292.50

PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: $60,949.50

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0 days                  NEW CONTRACT TIME: March 16, 2003

$34,209.50

ENGINEER:  Alliance of Architects and Engineers

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

CONTRACTOR: R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

$1,069.50
$33,140.00

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

          CITY OF RAPID CITY
       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

Cocompost Facility

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)SEC NO

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE



No. PW071503-06

PROJECT NO: SWO02-1168

R.C.S. Construction, Inc. $7,154,343.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  3 DATE: July 7, 2003
LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 NA Revision/Additions to Biosolids Handling System

2 NA Spray System Strainers and Backflow Preventer at Scrubber

3 NA Additional Hoods for South Conveyor

4 NA Revisions to Fire Alarm System

5 NA Dust Collector Duct Extension

6 NA Relocate Air Compressor

7 NA Add Covers for Conveyor C-6

8 NA Framed Openings for Refining Building Exhaust Fans

    Dan Coon DATE: July 7, 2003

Replaced damaged hoods on existing conveyor.

Eliminated from scope of contract as part of overall upgrade to MRF fire alarm system.

Extended dust collector fan intake duct so it is above head level.

PREPARED BY: 

Added covers on conveyor to minimize windblown litter and prevent rain water from getting into refining building.

Relocated biosolids system compressor to allow better access for maintenance and ensure compliance with code.

Installed framed openings in Refining System Building to allow for future installation of exhaust fans.

Cocompost Facility

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CITY OF RAPID CITY

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Added items to biosolids handling system to make it more closely fit operational needs.

Strainers added to minimize clogging of spray nozzles. Backflow preventer added to meet code requirements.

REASON FOR CHANGE


