
No. PW022404-04

Project Name: Cocompost Facility DATE: February 18, 2004
Project No: SWO 02-1168

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $7,154,343.00

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 Trouble Shooting Disruptions to SCADA and Fire Alarm Systems LS 0 $11,130.00 $0.00 1 $11,130.00 $11,130.00 
2 Add Exterior Intakes for Compressor and Destoner in Refining Building LS 0 $13,908.00 $0.00 1 $13,908.00 $13,908.00 

Total $0.00 $25,038.00

PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $7,235,447.50
CCO #1 $1,069.50 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $25,038.00
CCO #2 $33,140.00 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $7,260,485.50
CCO #3 $26,740.00
CCO #4 $20,155.00

PRIOR TOTAL $81,104.50 CHANGE TO DATE: $106,142.50

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0 days                  COMPLETION DATE: April 11, 2003

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 Trouble Shooting Disruptions to SCADA and Fire Alarm Systems

2
Add Exterior Intakes for Compressor and Destoner in Refining 
Building

Prepared by: R. Nelson DATE: February 18, 2004

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)INSTALLED PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

          CITY OF RAPID CITY
       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Contractor: R.C.S. Construction, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  5

ENGINEER:  Alliance of Architects and Engineers

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

Incurred costs in identifying nature and sources of induced voltages that were disrupting the fire alarm system and SCADA 
system.  Findings of these investigations resulted in installation of line reactors and load filters on variable frequency drives 
on 100 HP motors.

REASON FOR CHANGE

DATE:

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)

Based on experience obtained during start-up and testing of refining process, it was found necessary to add exterior air 
intakes for compressor and destoner equipment to draw outside air.  Provisions for outside air was not included in original 
contract due to uncertainty on need for exterior air for the compressor and destoner.

CONTRACTOR: R.C.S. Construction, Inc. DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

Page 1 of 1


